8M-pixel Image
Sensor
AT71200M
Rev. 2134A–IMAGE–02/03
Features
• Full Field Image Sensor 3500 x 2300 Pixels
• Pixel 10 µm x 10 µm Photo-MOS with 100% Aperture
• Image Zone: 35 mm x 23 mm

21
2134A–IMAGE–02/03
Ordering Information
Figure 13.  Ordering Information Key
The following part numbers are available:
• AT71200MCRER: full frame version grade E
• AT71200MCRHR: full frame version grade H
• AT71200MCRERB: frame transfer version with two memories zones
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
AT71200
Technological variants
Temperature range:
C: 0 C to +70 C
Package families:
R: Pin Grid Array (PGA)
Image grade:
E: Standard
H: High
Customer specification
Quality assurance level
- : Standard screening
- : nothing
B = Mechanical mask
E = On chip color filter
Package variants:
N: Non-sealed window
R: Anti-reflective window
22 AT71200M
2134A–IMAGE–02/03
 Printed on recycled paper.
© Atmel Corporation 2003.
Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard warranty